JAN 1 5 2002 1019626 1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
Contraction of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas F. Rust Joanne P. Culver (Deceased)	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Nanochip, Inc. 			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \underline{X} No	Address: <u>43 Asilomar Circle</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oakland, California			
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: <u>10/30/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.:08/ 090,664B. Confirmation No.:	C. Patent No(s).: 5,453,970			
Title: MOLECULAR MEMORY MEDIUM AND MOLECULAR MEMORY DISK DRIVE FOR STORING INFORMATION USING A TUNNELLING PROBE				
Filed Date: <u>7/13/93</u>				
Additional numbers attach				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> X \$40.00 each			
Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Address: Fliesler Dubb Meyer & Lovejoy LLP	Check Enclosed			
Four Embarcadero Center, Fourth Floor	8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any			
San Francisco, CA 94111	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.			
Telephone: (415) 362-3800	Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)			
 002 TMAZ1 00000274 5453970 9. Statement and signation 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Sheldon R. Meyer Attorney (Reg. No.: 27,660) Signature	<u>November 1, 2001</u> Date			
10. Total number of pages to be recorded: <u>5</u> (1 page cove	r sheet and 4 nage document)			

Attorney Docket No.: LAZE-01001US0 SRM srm/laze/1001/1001us0.01.wpd

- 1 -

JAN 1 5 2002	JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT (USA) EAS, the undersigned Inventors:	
(1)	Thomas F. Rust	,
a resident of	43 Asilomar Circle, P.O. Box 13249, Oakland, California 94661	; and
(2) a resident of	Joanne P. Culver (Deceased) 43 Asilomar Circle, P.O. Box 13249, Oakland, California 94661	; and

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MOLECULAR MEMORY MEDIUM AND MOLECULAR MEMORY DISK DRIVE FOR STORING INFORMATION USING A TUNNELLING PROBE

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention, and said application having SC/Serial Number <u>08/090,664</u> and filed on the <u>13th day of July, 1993</u>, <u>now U.S. Patent No. 5,453,970 issued September 26, 1995</u>.

WHEREAS <u>Nanochip</u>, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at <u>43 Asilomar Circle</u>, <u>Oakland</u>, State of California, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: LAZE-01001US0 SRM srm/laze/1001/1001us0.02.wpd reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

	By: Thomas F. Rust	
	(1) Thur that Thomas F. Rust	
	Date: $lo/30/0/$	
State of		
County of)	
On	before me,	
personally appeared	(<i>name and title of ojficer</i>) , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	y evidence) to be

personally appeared ______, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ____

By:	Thomas F. Rust, Legal Representative and		
	Executor of the Will of Joanne P. Culver for Joanne		
	P. Culver (Deceased)		

	(2)
	Date: 10/30/0/
State of)
County of)
On	before me,
	(name and title of officer)

personally appeared ______, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

The personal representative is authorized to take a			OIPE			
Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Stores			A A			DE-150
JOINSTON, HORTON, ROBERTS & STOD 510-452-2133 JOI HARRSON STREET, UST 510-452-2130 SUPEROR COURT OF CALIFORNA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA JAN 27 2000 Interast Andrés 2125 FALLONS STREET MURA JORGES LORD STREET JAN 27 2000 Interast Andrés 2125 FALLONS STREET MURA JORGES CALLAND, CA 94612 JAN 27 2000 Interast Andrés 2125 FALLONS STREET MURA JORGES CALLAND, CA 94612 DECEDENT INTERAST AND AND STREETS DECEDENT ESTATE OF (Name) JOANNES F. DECEDENT INTERAST AND STREETS DECEDENT INTERAST AN	ATTORNEY OR PART	Y WITHOUT ATTORNEY	(Name, state _ statember, and beress):		FOR COURT US	EONLY
1901 HARRISON STREET, RUST 510-452-2280 ARGAND, CA. 94612 FILLON STREET SUPPRIOR COUNT OF CALFORNA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDIA JAN 27 2000 STREAMPRISED OCTIVE STREET JAN 27 2000 CLENNOF USE SUPPRIOR COUNTY JAN 27 2000 ST executed in the detailed adown having been prover the eout appoints (name) SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION ST executed in the detailed in annexity supervision with will annexed SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION Clean in the Order for Properie SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION A gradeministration of the decederI's estate SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION of a second properiod (state) ST executed in degenderial Administration of Estates Act [] with full athorized to administration of Estates Act [] with full athorized to administration of Estates Act [] with full athorized to administration of Estates Act [] with full athorized to administratin of the properity of (3) borrow maney wi	MARGARE	T M. HAND				
OARLAND, CA 94612 SUPERIOR COUNT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA SUPERIOR COUNTY SUPERIOR COUNTY LETTERS SUPERIOR COUNTY	JOHNSTO	DDICON CT	RUBERTS & HAND			
ATOMETING THE CALL POINT OF CALLANDENA COUNTY OF ALAMEDIA ATOMETING OF CARLAND, CA 94612 ADVECTING ALARD, CA 94612 ADVECTING ALTERNATION SPECIAL ADDRESS F. RUSC TOMARE JOINT OF CALLFORMIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDIA ADVECTING ADDRESS F. RUSC TESTAMENTARY				510-452-228		
Instruct access or water acces					-	FD
Instruct access or water acces				EDA	ALAMEDA (COUNTY
enversions CLE3R OF VIEL HORIZED COUNTA ESTATE OF (Name) JOANINE P. CULVER DECEDENT Image: Comparison of the contract of the conthe tenter of the contract of the contract of	STREET ADDRES	s:1225 FAL	LON STREET			
enversions CLE3R OF VIEL HORIZED COUNTA ESTATE OF (Name) JOANINE P. CULVER DECEDENT Image: Comparison of the contract of the conthe tenter of the contract of the contract of					JAN 27	2000
ESTATE OF (Name) JOANNE P. CULVER DECEDENT Image: Construction of the decedent manes above having been proved, the court appoints (name). DECEDENT 1. The last will of the decedent manes above having been proved, the court appoints (name). AFFIRMATION 1. The last will of the decedent manes above having been proved, the court appoints (name). AFFIRMATION 2. The distribution will appoints (name). AFFIRMATION 3. The personal representative is satelled in the Order for Probate. Image: Court appoints (name). 3. The personal representative is authorized to take prossession of money or any other property without a specific court order. Image: Court appoints (name). 4. The personal representative is not athorized to take prossession of money or any other property without a specific court order. Centre of the active is authorized to take prossession of money or any other property without a specific court order. INTERSS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affiled. Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by						
LETTERS DECEDENT LETTERS Image: Construction of the decedent name dabove having been proved, the court appoints (name). AFFIRMATION 1. The last will of the decedent name dabove having been proved, the court appoints (name). 2. The court appoints (name). 3. a daministrator with will annexed. b. administrator of the decedent's estate. (1) with the powers of a general administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 3. The personal representative is authorized to administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 3. The personal representative is authorized to administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 4. The personal representative is authorized to administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. MUTNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Cler				·		WHON COURT
LETTERS DECEDENT LETTERS Image: Construction of the decedent name dabove having been proved, the court appoints (name). AFFIRMATION 1. The last will of the decedent name dabove having been proved, the court appoints (name). 2. The court appoints (name). 3. a daministrator with will annexed. b. administrator of the decedent's estate. (1) with the powers of a general administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 3. The personal representative is authorized to administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 3. The personal representative is authorized to administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 4. The personal representative is authorized to administrator. (3) letters will exprise on (date). 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. MUTNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Cler	ESTATE OF (varne j. O OPHNIN			By Lacience	maker water
Image: State Stat		<i>*</i>		DECEDEN		DEPUTY
OF ADMINISTRATION WITH WILL ANNEXED SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION AFFIRMATION LETTERS LETTERS AFFIRMATION 1. The last will of the decedent named above having been proved, the court appoints (name): THOMAS F. R. TUST a. [] evecutor. b. [] administrator with will annexed. 2. [] The court appoints (name): [] (DIVIDUPL LI solemity affirm that I will perform the duties of personal representative according to law. 3. [] The personal representative according to law. [] (DIVIDUPL LI solemity affirm that the institution will perform the duties of personal representative according to law. 3. [] The personal representative is a uthorized to administerion. [] (DIVIDUPL LI solemity affirm that the institution will perform the duties of personal representative according to law. 3. [] The personal representative is a uthorized to administerion. [] (DIVIDUPL LI solemity affirm that the institution will perform the duties of personal representative according to law. 3. [] The personal representative is a uthorized to administer the estate under the independent Administration of Estates Act [] (DIVIDUPL I solemity affirm that the institution as an officier. 4. [] The personal representative is not authorized to take personal representative is not authorized to take personal representative according to take. 9. [] WITINESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affired. [] Date: JAN 2 7 2000 [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [LETTERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASE NUMBER:	
OF ADMINISTRATION WITH WILL ANNEXED SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION 1. X The last will of the decedent named above having been proved, the court appoints (name): AFFIRMATION 1. X The last will of the decedent named above having been proved, the court appoints (name):	<i></i>				252462-1	
 1. ∑ The last will of the decedent named above having been proved, the court appoints (name): THOMAS F - RUST a. ∑ executor. b. ⇒ gacial administrator of the decedent's estate. b. ⇒ special administrator of the decedent's estate. c. ∑ The court appoints (name): (1) with the special powers specified in the Order tor Probate. c. ∑ The personal representative is a ulthorized to administrator. c. ∑ The personal representative is authorized to administrator. c. ∑ The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. 3. ∑ The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. 4. Executed on (cate): a california. c. Zim The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. wITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. (BERTIFICATION LIFE COURT ALL STRUCTURE COURT ALL STRUCTURE		MINISTRATION	WITH WILL ANNEXED	SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIO	N	
 Been proved, the court appoints (name): THOMAS F. RUST a X executor, b administrator with will annexed. 2. The court appoints (name): a	·					Man namt - Y
THOMAS F. RUST a [X] executor. a [X] executor. b] administrator with will annexed. 2. The court appoints (name). a dministrator of the decedent's estate. b] geolal administrator of the decedent's estate. b] geolal administrator of the decedent's estate. c] [1] with the special powers specified in the Order for Probate (2] with the powers of a general administrator. (3)] letters will expire on (date). 3. [2] The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the independent Administration of Estates Act [3] with full authority (1) grant an option to purchase real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3) borrow morey with the lean secured by an encumbrance upon real property. 4. [In the personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. (Interfection of the institution (gentry) (Interfection of court offer. (Interfection of court offer. (Interfection of court offer. (Interfection of court offer. (Interfection of money or any other property without specific court order. (Interfection offer. (Interfection offer. (Interfection offer. (Interfection offer. (Interfection offe						tion required
 a generative according to law. a administrator with will annexed. b administrator of the decedent's estate. b special administrator of decedent's estate. c) with the special powers specified in the <i>Order for Probate</i>. c) with the special powers specified in the <i>Order for Probate</i>. c) with the special powers of a general administrator. c) letters will expire on (date): d) letters will expire on (date): e) letters will expire on (date): e) letters will expire on (date): 						
 administrator with will annexed. b administrator of the decedent's estate. b special administrator of decedent's estate. c administrator. c) with the powers of a general administrator. c) with the powers of a general administrator. c) letters will expire on (date). 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. X with with authority (no authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property. 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of morey or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. 1. Set Administrator (DEF) 2. Clerk, by 2. Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by 3. Clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. 3. Clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. 3. Clerk by 3. C			-	2. X INDIVIDUA	L: I solemnly affirm that I	will perform the
a administrator of the decedent's estate b. special administrator of decedent's estate (1) with the special powers specified in the Order for Probate. (2) with the powers of a general administrator. (3) Lettres will expire on (date): 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administration. (3) Lettres will expire on (date): 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administration of Estates Act X Sumt function to purchase real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property. 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of morey or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. (Berlin ULL OF COVECHCLI, Ezse, Cil.Gott (Dervir) Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000			ith will annexed.			
a diministrator of the decedent's estate b different that the institution will perform the duties of personal representative according to law. I solemnly affirm that the institution will perform the duties of personal representative according to law. I make this affirmation for myself as an individual and on behalf of the institution as an officer. (Name and title): 3. The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the independent Administration of Estates Act X with full authority if (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property or (3) borrow money or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Isree	2 The co	ourt appoints <i>(na</i>	ne):			
 b. Special administrator of decedent's estate (1) with the special powers specified in the Order for Probate. (2) with the powers of a general administrator. (3) Heters will expire on (date). 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act X with full authority					ONAL FIDUCIARY (name):	
(1) with the special powers specified in the Order for Probate. (2) with the special powers of a general administrator. (3) letters will expire on (date): 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act (3) letters will expire on (date): 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act (2) with full authority (or specific) court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property without a specific court order. 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. (SEAL) Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by FONALD G. OVERKCLT, Ezsc. Gif.Citert (DEPUTY) Lettress (DEPUTY) Date: JUN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JUN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JUN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by				I solemnia	affirm that the institution	will perform the
In the Order for Probate. I make this affirmation for myself as an individual and on behalf of the institution as an officer. (2) with the powers of a general administration. (3) I letters will expire on (date). 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administration of Estates Act X with full authority (Name and little). (3) with limit datthority is more than only on authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or (3) borrow money with the iona secured by an encumbrance upon real property without a specific court order. 4. Executed on (aate). 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. 5. Executed on (mather) WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Clerk, by MULD G. OVERHOLL, Ezcc. CHICION (DERIVE) Clerk, by Clerk, by Clerk, by Mult G. OVERHOLL, Ezcc. CHICION (DERIVE) Clerk, by Author date for the more specific court of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Date: JUN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Clerk, by Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by Clerk fore date fore fore more of the date fore date	D.	· _		-		•
 (2) with the powers of a general administrator. (3) letters will expire on (date): (3) with full authority (no authority without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. (SEAL OUT FOR OUT OF CLERK DIT, EXCL. GIJCONTINE) (SEAL OUT FOR OUT OF CLERK DIT, EXCL. GIJCONTINE) (SEAL OUT FOR OUT OF CLERK DIT, EXCL. GIJCONTINE) (SEAL OUT FOR OUT OF CLERK DIT, EXCL. GIJCONTINE) (DEFURTY) 		· · ·		-	-	-
administrator. (3) letters will expire on (date): 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administration of Estates Act X (Name and title): 3. X The personal representative is authorized to administration of Estates Act X (Name and title): 4. X With limit datubority (no authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property. 4. Executed on (<i>aate</i>): at (<i>place</i>): OAKLIAND, CA .California. 4. X The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. I certify that this document is a correct copy of the original on file appointed abore have not been revoked anyled. Or set on cover aside, and are still in full force appointed abore have not been revoked anyled. Or set on cover aside, and are still in full force appointed abore have not been revoked anyled. Or set on cover aside, and are still in full force appointed abore have not been revoked anyled. Or set on cover aside. The personal representative is a correct copy of the original on file appointed abore have not been revoked anyled. Or set on cover aside. and are still in full force appointed abore have. Cover any cover have. (DEPUTY) WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. I certify that this document is a correct copy of the original on file appointed abore have. Cover and the letters issued the personal representative. S. June 2 7 2000 Clerk, by I certify that this document is a correct copy of the original on file appointed abore have					-	
 3. The personal representative is authorized to administer the estate under the independent Administration of Estates Act 2 with full authority (no authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property of (2) grant an option to purchase real property of (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property. 4. The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Istant Output Definition Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by RONALD G. OVERHOLT, Exce. CRIJCION Clerk, by RONALD G. OVERHO				(Name and	n title):	
 the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act X with full authority (no authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property). The personal representative is not authorized to take possession of money or any other property without a specific court order. WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed. Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by RONALD G. OVERHOLT, Ezct. CRUCION Clerk, by RONALD G. OVERHOLT, Ezct. CRUCION (DEPUTY) Letters States Act X and the state of the court affixed (DEPUTY) Letters States Act X and the state of the court of		(3) 🚺 lette	rs will expire on (date):			
DE-150 [Rev. January 1, 1998] Code of Civil Procedure, § 2015.6	4. The p posse speci (SEAL)	state under the Ir es Act X v with limited au supervision, to (grant an option t w money with the nbrance upon rea ersonal represer ession of money fic court order.	adependent Administration of vith full authority thority (no authority, without 1) sell or exchange real property o purchase real property or (3) e loan secured by an al property). Intative is not authorized to take or any other property without a with seal of the court affixed. Date: JAN 2 7 2000 Clerk, by	4. Executed on (at (place): Of I certify that th file in my office a tive appointed ab aside, and are sti	AKLAND, CA T. J. (SIGNATURE) CERTIFICATION is document is a correct co nd the letters issued the per ove have not been revoked II in full force a COMALDIG Date: J	Depy of the original on ersonal representa- in annulled, or set off./Clef Welling 7 2000
DE-150 [Rev. January 1, 1998] Code of Civil Procedure, § 2015.6	Form Approv	OF ALAN				
DE-150 [Rev. January 1, 1998] (Probate)	Form Approv Judicial Counci	of California			c	Probate Code, \$\$ 1001, 8403, 8405, 8544, 8545; ode of Civil Procedure, \$ 2015.6
	Judicial Counci DE-150 [Rev. Ja	nuary 1, 1998]		(Probate)		CER

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0670